

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION VI - WESTERN VISAYAS
PROVINCE: NEGROS OCCIDENTAL
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF SILAY

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 2

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount
ITB # 0157/PR No.0421	Purchase of Office Equipment/ Supplies for the use SILAY CCPS Offices, Silay City.	P 377,400.00	HARDYCOM COMPUTER SALES	BACOLOD CITY	DISQUALIFIED
ITB # 0158/PR No.0422	Purchase of Split Type Aircon for use at the Office of the City Veterinary,	P 59,790.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB# 0177/PR No.0347	Purchase of Meals and Snacks to be used in the Office of Disaster Risk Reduction & Management, Silay City. (REBID)	P 81,000.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB # 0185/PR No.044	Purchase of Office Equipment/ Supplies for the use of City Mayor's Office	P 50,890.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB # 0195/PR No.0475	Purchase of Construction Materials and Supplies for the Repair and	P 446,790.00	NO BIDDER		

ITB # 0162/PR No.0004	Purchase of Evacuation Center Equipment/Supplies needed for Disaster Preparedness in the Office of City Social Welfare and Development, Silay City (REBID).	P 349,980.00	MFR MARKETING	SILAY CITY	349,530.00
ITB # 0169/PR No.0231	Purchase of Snacks for use in Rabies and Prevention Program, Animal Population Control and Veterinary Medical Mission Activities, Silay City (REBID).	P 105,000.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB# 0175/PR No.0317	Purchase of Office Supplies to be used in the Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod (REBID).	P 94,615.00	HARDY MARKETING ENT.	BACOLOD CITY	93,975.00
ITB # 0202/PR No.0381	Purchase of Aircon to be used in the Office of the City Mayor,	P 252,948.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB # 0203/PR No.0488	Purchase of LAPTOP for the use of the City Mayor's Office, Silay City.	P 218,850.00	TERANOVA SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY INC.	BACOLOD CITY	218,700.00
ITB # 0163/PR No.0082	Purchase of Electrical Materials and Supplies to be used in the Repair of Electrical Wiring of Camanero Elementary School, Brgy. Guimbala-on, Silay City. (REBID)	P 57,225.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB # 0168/PR No.0224	Purchase of Office Equipment and Supplies for use in Budget Office, Silay City.(REBID)	P 53,500.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB# 0176/PR No.0318	Purchase of Rescue Equipment/Supplies used to put up Radios for Communication purposes at Brgy. Assigned DRRM at 2nd Line, Brgy. Kapitan Ramon & Brgy Patag, Silay City. (REBID)	P 238,000.00	NO BIDDER		

ITB # 0178/PR No.0367	Purchase of Construction Materials for PNP Traffic Impounding Area Steel Gate and Elevated Guardhouse, Silay City. (REBID)	P 143,461.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB # 0194/PR No.0472	Purchase of Diesel Fuel for use in all Government Vehicles , Silay City.	P 2,684,000.00	JULIANNA GAS SERVICE STATION	SILAY CITY	2,680,000.00
ITB # 0205/PR No.0498	Purchase of Office Equipment and Supplies for BAC OFFICE.	P 106,549.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB # 0166/PR No.0195	Purchase of Construction Materials and Supplies for the Construction of 1 Unit Comfort Room SPED CENTER, Silay City. (REBID)	P 100,745.00	MILCO MALCOLM MARKETING	BACOLOD CITY	100,723.00
ITB # 0171/PR No.0285	Purchase of Construction Materials and Supplies for use in Different Barangays in Silay City. (Brgy. E. Lopez, Brgy. Guimbala-on & Brgy. Kapitan Ramon) (REBID)	P 64,975.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB# 0201/PR No.0423	Purchase of Aircon to be used in the Office of the City Mayor, Silay City. (REBID)	P 148,200.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB # 0204/PR No.0497	Purchase of Laptop with Printer for use of CMO- CITY Nutrition Office, Silay City.	P 76,580.00	TERANOVA SYSTEM AND TECHNOLOGY INC.	BACOLOD CITY	76,550.00
ITB # 0212/PR No.0520	Purchase of Gasoline Premium for use in all Government Vehicles , Silay City.	P 412,000.00	JULIANNA GAS SERVICE STATION	SILAY CITY	411,500.00

ITB # 0196/PR No.0476	PURCHASE OF BRAND NEW MPV 25 SEATERS TO BE USED FOR DISASTER EVACUATION AND RELIEF OPERATIONS IN TIMES OF EMERGENCIES, DISASTERS, CALAMITIES AND ANY UNTOWARD EVENTS THAT MAY 'CAUSE IMPACT(S) TO AN INDIVIDUAL, GROUP, OR COMMUNITIES IN THE CITY OF SILAY	P 7,244,000.00	ANGS AUTOMOTIVE INC.	BACOLOD CITY	7,243,500.00
ITB # 0208/PR No.0510	Purchase of Brand New Maxi-Scooter To Support and Intensify Maintenance of Peace and Order thru Patrolling around the City and Barangays of Silay City.	P 1,440,000.00	DES MARKETING INCORPORATED	BACOLOD CITY	1,439,000.00
ITB # 0207/PR No.0500	Purchase of Laptop with Printer to be used for DRRM Admin/Operation Office and Map Generating Certifications provided by the office, Silay City.	P 116,000.00	1105 SILVER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY	BACOLOD CITY	114,800.00
ITB # 0211/PR No.0069	JOB ORDER: Request for labor and materials for the reproduction of TARGET CLIENT LIST to be used for Maternal & Child Care Program.	P 80,000.00	ALA BALAY IMPRINTA	SILAY CITY	80,000.00
ITB # 0213/PR No.0521	Purchase of Chainsaw for use in Emergency Equipment and Supplies to be used at DRRM Office, Silay City.	P 87,000.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB # 0214/PR No.0522	Purchase of Office supplies for use of the City Administrator Copier Machine Ineo + 226, Silay City.	P 58,000.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB # 0219/PR No.0321	Purchase of Monoblock Chair for use in City Mayor's Office, Silay City (REBID).	P 260,000.00	ANG DESIGN STUDIOS INC.	BACOLOD CITY	259,900.00
ITB # 0218/PR No.0344	Purchase of Plastic Chairs to be distributed to different barangays of Silay City (REBID).	P 700,000.00	NO BIDDER		

ITB# 0217/PR No.0451	Purchase of Construction Materials and supplies to be used for the Installation of Solar Street Lights, Repair of Basketball Courts of Different Barangays of Silay City (REBID).	P 773,795.00	NO BIDDER		
ITB # 0197/PR No.0477	Purchase of School Supplies for Distribution of Supplies to Kindergarten pupils, Grade 1-12 and ALS Students of Silay City.	P 10,527,634.80	HARDY MARKETING ENT.	BACOLOD CITY	10,519,132.40
ITB # 0172/PR No.0286	Purchase of Air-conditioner for the use of CCTV – Information Technology Divison,Silay City.(Rebid)	P 63,000.00	NO BIDDER		

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.



BAC Secretariat Head



BAC Chairperson

Date of Bidding
June 5, 2023
June 5, 2023
June 5, 2023
June 5, 2023
June 5, 2023

June 5, 2023

June 5, 2023

June 5, 2023

June 5, 2023

June 5, 2023

June 7, 2023

June 7, 2023

June 7, 2023

June 7, 2023

June 14, 2023

June 14, 2023

June 15, 2023

June 15, 2023

June 15, 2023

June 15, 2023

June 19, 2023

June 22, 2023

June 22, 2023

June 26, 2023

June 26, 2023

June 26, 2023

June 26, 2023

June 27, 2023

June 27, 2023

June 27, 2023

June 27, 2023

June 27, 2023

